1
D2S  Subminiature Basic Switch
Subminiature Switch with Superb Flux
Resistance
■ One-piece terminal construction to keep out flux.
■ High operating-position accuracy (±0.25 mm)
enables easy peripheral design and positioning.
Use of pin plunger also allows horizontal opera-
tion.
■ Available with self-clinching PCB or solder termi-
nals.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
10: 10.1 A at 250 VAC
5: 5 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L: Hinge lever
L13: Simulated roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
3. Maximum Operating Force
None: 1.47 N {150 gf}
-F: 0.49 N {50 gf}
Note:These value are for the pin plunger models.
4. Terminals
None: Solder terminals
D: Self-clinching PCB terminals
■ List of Models
RoHS Compliant
D2S-@@@@
1    2   3    4
Actuator Terminals OF max. Model
10.1 A 5 A 0.1 A
Solder terminals 1.47 N {150 gf} D2S-10 D2S-5 D2S-01
0.49 N {50 gf} --- D2S-5-F D2S-01-F
Self-clinching PCB
terminals
1.47 N {150 gf} D2S-10D D2S-5D D2S-01D
0.49 N {50 gf} --- D2S-5-FD D2S-01-FD
Solder terminals 0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10L D2S-5L D2S-01L
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L-F D2S-01L-F
Self-clinching PCB
terminals
0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10LD D2S-5LD D2S-01LD
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L-FD D2S-01L-FD
Solder terminals 0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10L13 D2S-5L13 D2S-01L13
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L13-F D2S-01L13-F
Self-clinching PCB
terminals
0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10L13D D2S-5L13D D2S-01L13D
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L13-FD D2S-01L13-FD
Solder terminals 0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10L2 D2S-5L2 D2S-01L2
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L2-F D2S-01L2-F
Self-clinching PCB
terminals
0.49 N {50 gf} D2S-10L2D D2S-5L2D D2S-01L2D
0.18 N {18 gf} --- D2S-5L2-FD D2S-01L2-FD
Pin plunger
Hinge lever
Simulated roller
lever
Hinge roller lever
2
D2SD2S
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. The specifications shown with the OF values are those for pin plunger models.
3. The dielectric strength shown in the table is for models with a Separator.
4. For the pin plunger models, the above values apply for use at both the free position and total travel position. For the lever models,
they apply at the total travel position.
5. For testing conditions, consult your OMRON sales representative.
Item Resistive load
Model Rated voltage
D2S-10 250 VAC 10.1 A